

Department of Natural Resources 1313 Sherman Street, Room 718 Denver, CO 80203

March 11, 2024

Ogilvy Augmentation Company 8209 W. 20th Street Greeley, CO 80634 doug@nocoengineering.com

Subject: Receipt for Loan Contract No. C150273

Thank you for your payment in the amount of \$25,015.61 on March 8, 2024 for the above loan contract(s), which was distributed as follows:

Loan	Payment	Amount	Principal	Interest	Balance
Contract No.	Due Date	Paid	Paid	Paid	
C150273	April 1, 2024	\$25,015.61	\$15,266.30	\$9,749.31	\$374,706.05

Please refer to your loan contract insurance provisions and provide a Certificate of Liability Insurance at the time of its renewal as applicable.

Should you have any questions, please contact me at (303) 866-3441, ext. 3205 or <u>mimi.winter@state.co.us</u>

Sincerely,

Mimi Winter

Mimi Winter, Finance Manager Finance Section (303) 866-3441 x 3205 mimi.winter@state.co.us





Department of Natural Resources 1313 Sherman Street, Room 718 Denver, CO 80203

Ogilvy Augmentation Company 8209 W. 20th Street Greeley, CO 80634

Date: March 11, 2024 Loan No. C150273

Line status	Pmt Date	Payment	Principal	Interest	Column fees	True Balance
Paid Pmt	04/01/2014	\$25,015.61	\$11,926.01	\$13,089.60	\$0.00	\$511,657.99
Paid Pmt	04/01/2015	\$25,015.61	\$12,224.16	\$12,791.45	\$0.00	\$499,433.83
Paid Pmt	04/01/2016	\$25,015.61	\$12,529.76	\$12,485.85	\$0.00	\$486,904.07
Paid Pmt	04/01/2017	\$25,015.61	\$12,843.01	\$12,172.60	\$0.00	\$474,061.06
Paid Pmt	04/01/2018	\$25,015.61	\$13,164.08	\$11,851.53	\$0.00	\$460,896.98
Paid Pmt	04/01/2019	\$25,015.61	\$13,493.19	\$11,522.42	\$0.00	\$447,403.79
Paid Pmt	04/01/2020	\$25,015.61	\$13,830.52	\$11,185.09	\$0.00	\$433,573.27
Paid Pmt	04/01/2021	\$25,015.61	\$14,176.28	\$10,839.33	\$0.00	\$419,396.99
Paid Pmt	04/01/2022	\$25,015.61	\$14,530.69	\$10,484.92	\$0.00	\$404,866.30
Paid Pmt	04/01/2023	\$25,015.61	\$14,893.95	\$10,121.66	\$0.00	\$389,972.35
Paid by EFT	04/01/2024	\$25,015.61	\$15,266.30	\$9,749.31	\$0.00	\$374,706.05
Due Pmt	04/01/2025	\$25,015.61	\$15,647.96	\$9,367.65	\$0.00	\$359,058.09
Due Pmt	04/01/2026	\$25,015.61	\$16,039.16	\$8,976.45	\$0.00	\$343,018.93
Due Pmt	04/01/2027	\$25,015.61	\$16,440.14	\$8,575.47	\$0.00	\$326,578.79
Due Pmt	04/01/2028	\$25,015.61	\$16,851.14	\$8,164.47	\$0.00	\$309,727.65
Due Pmt	04/01/2029	\$25,015.61	\$17,272.42	\$7,743.19	\$0.00	\$292,455.23
Due Pmt	04/01/2030	\$25,015.61	\$17,704.23	\$7,311.38	\$0.00	\$274,751.00
Due Pmt	04/01/2031	\$25,015.61	\$18,146.83	\$6,868.78	\$0.00	\$256,604.17
Due Pmt	04/01/2032	\$25,015.61	\$18,600.51	\$6,415.10	\$0.00	\$238,003.66
Due Pmt	04/01/2033	\$25,015.61	\$19,065.52	\$5,950.09	\$0.00	\$218,938.14
Due Pmt	04/01/2034	\$25,015.61	\$19,542.16	\$5,473.45	\$0.00	\$199,395.98
Due Pmt	04/01/2035	\$25,015.61	\$20,030.71	\$4,984.90	\$0.00	\$179,365.27
Due Pmt	04/01/2036	\$25,015.61	\$20,531.48	\$4,484.13	\$0.00	\$158,833.79
Due Pmt	04/01/2037	\$25,015.61	\$21,044.77	\$3,970.84	\$0.00	\$137,789.02
Due Pmt	04/01/2038	\$25,015.61	\$21,570.88	\$3,444.73	\$0.00	\$116,218.14
Due Pmt	04/01/2039	\$25,015.61	\$22,110.16	\$2,905.45	\$0.00	\$94,107.98
Due Pmt	04/01/2040	\$25,015.61	\$22,662.91	\$2,352.70	\$0.00	\$71,445.07
Due Pmt	04/01/2041	\$25,015.61	\$23,229.48	\$1,786.13	\$0.00	\$48,215.59
Due Pmt	04/01/2042	\$25,015.61	\$23,810.22	\$1,205.39	\$0.00	\$24,405.37
Due Pmt	04/01/2043	\$25,015.50	\$24,405.37	\$610.13	\$0.00	\$0.00

Thank you for your recent payment applied as indicated in the schedule above. Please refer to your loan contract insurance provisions and provide a Certificate of Liability Insurance at the time of its renewal as applicable.

Should you have any questions, please contact me at (303) 866-3441, ext. 3205 or mimi.winter@state.co.us.

